

CFX CONTRACT NO. 001188

S.R. 429 Milling and Resurfacing from Scidel Road to CR 535

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 27, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	The Lane Construction		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Ranger Construction		Middlesex Corporation		Hubbard Construction		D.A.B. Construction Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
705-10-1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	6	EA	\$ 146.82	\$ 880.92	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	195.00	\$1,170.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	173.43	\$1,040.58	\$ 132.00	\$792.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
705-11-1	DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR)	289	EA	\$ 76.35	\$ 22,065.15	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,010.00	51.00	\$14,739.00	\$46.00	\$13,294.00	91.81	\$26,533.09	\$ 68.00	\$19,652.00	\$65.00	\$18,785.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	4,710	EA	\$ 4.12	\$ 19,405.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 16,014.00	4.00	\$18,840.00	\$4.00	\$18,840.00	3.47	\$16,343.70	\$ 3.00	\$14,130.00	\$5.00	\$23,550.00
711-11-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (12")	374	LF	\$ 3.22	\$ 1,204.28	\$ 2.65	\$ 991.10	3.10	\$1,159.40	\$3.00	\$1,122.00	2.70	\$1,009.80	\$ 2.66	\$994.84	\$4.00	\$1,496.00
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	429	LF	\$ 6.66	\$ 2,857.14	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,359.50	6.30	\$2,702.70	\$6.00	\$2,574.00	5.61	\$2,406.69	\$ 5.30	\$2,273.70	\$8.00	\$3,432.00
711-11-160	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THERMO)	12	EA	\$ 226.49	\$ 2,717.88	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	212.00	\$2,544.00	\$186.16	\$2,233.92	188.73	\$2,264.76	\$ 151.00	\$1,812.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
711-11-170	DIRECTIONAL ARROW (THERMO)	37	EA	\$ 78.18	\$ 2,892.66	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	75.00	\$2,775.00	\$65.41	\$2,420.17	66.31	\$2,453.47	\$ 102.00	\$3,774.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
711-11-171	OPTION LANE ARROW (THERMO)	2	EA	\$ 539.91	\$ 1,079.82	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	520.00	\$1,040.00	\$452.82	\$905.64	459.07	\$918.14	\$ 467.00	\$934.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
711-11-180	YIELD LINE (THERMO)	30	LF	\$ 18.18	\$ 545.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	20.00	\$600.00	\$15.09	\$452.70	15.30	\$459.00	\$ 3.98	\$119.40	\$16.00	\$480.00
711-14-560	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (SHOULDER EXIT NUMBER) (PERFORMED THERMO)	3	EA	\$ 252.59	\$ 757.77	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	250.00	\$750.00	\$211.31	\$633.93	214.23	\$642.69	\$ 1,036.00	\$3,108.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
711-15-101	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMO) (OPEN GRADED ASPHALT) (WHITE) (6")	0.207	GM	\$ 7,376.30	\$ 1,526.89	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,242.00	6,665.00	\$1,379.66	\$6,125.02	\$1,267.88	6,120.92	\$1,267.03	\$ 5,392.00	\$1,116.14	\$6,800.00	\$1,407.60
711-15-102	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMO) (OPEN GRADED ASPHALT) (WHITE) (8")	0.035	GM	\$ 13,746.28	\$ 481.12	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	9,850.00	\$344.75	\$11,500.00	\$402.50	10,201.43	\$375.05	\$ 7,151.00	\$250.29	\$7,000.00	\$245.00
711-15-131	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMO) (OPEN GRADED ASPHALT) (WHITE) (10'-30')	0.302	GM	\$ 1,906.90	\$ 575.88	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 483.20	1,825.00	\$551.15	\$1,599.34	\$483.00	1,632.25	\$492.94	\$ 1,372.00	\$414.34	\$3,000.00	\$906.00
711-15-201	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMO) (OPEN GRADED ASPHALT) (YELLOW) (6")	0.034	GM	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 218.11	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 204.00	6,085.00	\$206.89	\$5,327.35	\$181.13	6,120.88	\$208.11	\$ 5,357.00	\$182.14	\$7,000.00	\$238.00
713-100-1	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PPRT) CFX PPROJECT 429-7390	8	EA	\$ 852.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	805.00	\$6,440.00	\$704.38	\$5,635.04	714.11	\$5,712.88	\$ 842.00	\$6,736.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
713-100-2	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (6") CFX PROJECT 429-7390	0.210	NM	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 4,722.90	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 3,927.00	21,500.00	\$4,515.00	\$18,816.95	\$3,951.56	19,076.90	\$4,006.15	\$ 22,851.00	\$4,798.71	\$20,000.00	\$4,200.00
713-100-3	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8") CFX PROJECT 429-7390	2,171	GM	\$ 28,760.00	\$ 62,437.96	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 51,561.25	27,285.00	\$59,235.74	\$23,887.53	\$51,859.83	24,228.66	\$52,600.42	\$ 29,295.00	\$63,599.45	\$30,000.00	\$65,130.00
713-100-4	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12") CFX PROJECT 429-7390	1,103	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 8,437.95	8.80	\$9,706.40	\$7.70	\$8,493.10	7.80	\$8,603.40	\$ 8.24	\$9,088.72	\$10.00	\$11,030.00
713-100-5	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (18") CFX PROJECT 429-7390	2,904	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,848.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 30,492.00	12.00	\$34,848.00	\$10.57	\$30,695.28	10.71	\$31,101.84	\$ 12.16	\$35,312.64	\$20.00	\$58,080.00
713-100-6	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12") (12") CFX PROJECT 429-7390	1,265	GM	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 15,116.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	11,500.00	\$14,547.50	\$10,022.77	\$12,678.80	10,201.54	\$12,904.95	\$ 10,444.00	\$13,211.66	\$15,000.00	\$18,975.00
713-100-7	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6") CFX PROJECT 429-7390	17,381	NM	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 394,548.70	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 325,024.70	21,500.00	\$373,691.50	\$18,815.87	\$327,038.64	19,076.89	\$331,575.43	\$ 22,428.00	\$389,821.07	\$20,000.00	\$347,620.00
713-100-8	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(9") CFX PROJEC	17,429	NM	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 601,300.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 496,726.50	32,740.00	\$570,625.46	\$28,679.89	\$499,861.80	29,074.40	\$506,737.72	\$ 35,061.00	\$611,078.17	\$30,000.00	\$522,870.00
713-100-9	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10'-30') (9") CFX PR	15,286	GM	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 155,917.20	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 129,931.00	9,765.00	\$149,267.79	\$8,555.40	\$130,777.84	8,671.31	\$132,549.64	\$ 10,318.00	\$157,720.95	\$8,000.00	\$122,288.00
713-107	TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	5,751	SF	\$ 1.70	\$ 9,776.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,626.50	2.00	\$11,502.00	\$1.51	\$8,684.01	1.53	\$8,799.03	\$ 1.90	\$10,926.90	\$3.00	\$17,253.00
715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8-6	3,300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00	1.75	\$5,775.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	1.53	\$5,049.00	\$ 1.52	\$5,016.00	\$1.60	\$5,280.00
715-1-60	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE AND DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	220	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 143.00	2.00	\$440.00	\$0.75	\$165.00	0.66	\$145.20	\$ 0.55	\$121.00	\$1.80	\$396.00
715-4-122	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, WIND SPEED 130, POLE HEIGHT 45'	4	EA	\$ 8,304.50	\$ 33,218.00	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 23,496.00	6,750.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	5,992.39	\$23,969.56	\$ 5,530.00	\$22,120.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
715-4-400	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 5,737.00	\$ 5,737.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4,020.00	4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	4,101.02	\$4,101.02	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00
715-500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	5	EA	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 8,115.00	1,865.00	\$9,325.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	1,655.71	\$8,278.55	\$ 1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
4210-40	FIBER OPTIC MANHOLE (RELOCATE)	1	EA	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	3,264.49	\$3,264.49	\$ 18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4230-1A	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (FIBER)	2	EA	\$ 193.75	\$ 387.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	170.00	\$340.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	142.82	\$285.64	\$ 190.00	\$380.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD	1	N/A	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	1	N/A	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
				\$9,775,561.91		\$9,993,981.19		\$10,422,000.21		\$11,227,515.95		\$11,872,265.00		\$12,018,888.86		\$12,394,435.73	